

REVISED

ITEM NO.36+52

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5880 OF 2011

PVT. DENTAL SELF FINANCED COL. ASSO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7046-7051 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 7052 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No.21103 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates,
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Smita Madhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

2

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

R-4 in CA 7046-51/11 &

Petr. in SLP 21103/11 Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C) No.21103 of 2011.

The fee chargeable to the students admitted to the self financing Dental/Medical Colleges is not final and is subject to final decision in these appeals.

Having regard to the issue involved, hearing of these appeals are expedited and ordered to be listed for hearing in January, 2012.

The pendency of these appeals will not come in the way of the colleges giving appropriate representations to the State Government in regard to the fee. It is open to the colleges to require the students to give an undertaking to pay the difference in fee as per the ultimated decision in these cases.

Civil Appeal NO. 7046-7051 of 2011

Any fees paid by the students will be subject to the final decision in these cases.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master